CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS
Friday, September 3 - Sunday, September 12, 2021
Candle Lighting Time - 7:07 pm on September 3
Parashat Nitzavim
Torah Portion: Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20
Haftarah: Isaiah 61:10 - 63:9

Saturday, September 4, 2021 at 9:30 AM

IN-PERSON Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored anonymously in honor of the 23rd Anniversary of the B'not Mitzvah

Group (Parshat Nitzavim)

Our Covid prevention protocol has been updated and is attached. Please be aware that if you have not completed
Covid vaccination, you should seat yourself in the last row on the North side of the upstairs sanctuary and should
wear a mask at all times within the building, including when seated during services. Anyone staying for an oneg or
kiddush should be fully vaccinated. Thank you for your cooperation in keeping all of us safe.

Sunday, September 5, 2021 at 11:00 AM

Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulamit
Click here to joinl
Meeting ID: 832-2443-3874 * Passcode: 251918

Monday, September 6, 2021 at 6:00 PM

Erev Rosh Hashanah

Service via Zoom with David Joslin & Adah Hetko
Click here to join!

Meeting ID: 874 9520 3694 * Passcode: 632236

Tuesday, September 7, 2021

First Day Rosh Hashanah

9:00 AM Shacharit

12:00 PM Outdoor Shofar Blowing (behind shul)
4:30 PM Tashlich at Crandall Park

Wednesday, September 8, 2021
Second Day Rosh Hashanah



https://www.sefaria.org/Deuteronomy.29.9-30.20?lang=bi&aliyot=1
https://www.sefaria.org/Isaiah.61.10-63.9?lang=bi
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83224433874?pwd=NnpXYmJNS29kQklzQWRDSVVidzdnZz09
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87495203694?pwd=cHpqRDZsa3praWQvNGowdVZUbFQxUT09

9:00 AM Shacharit
12:00 PM Outdoor Shofar Blowing (behind shul)

Saturday, September 11, 2021 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Shuvah

IN-PERSON Shabbat Service
Kiddush sponsorship available

Sunday, September 12, 2021

10:00 AM Temple-Synagogue Religious School via Zoom

11:00 AM Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulmit

YAHRZEIT LIST

August 29 - September 4 (ELUL 21 - ELUL 27)

Corrine Bein
James Fram

Name

Tabitha Fram
Joseph Gersten

Selma Stern

Arthur Grunberger

Rose Blomberg
Harry Rothstein
Shirley Rothstein

Elias Cohen LaRock

Fannie Meltz

er

Steven Scolnik

Gordon Welc

h

Observed on (civil)

Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Thursday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

September 5 - September 11 (ELUL 14 - ELUL 20)

Name
Carol Yanklowitz Aronson

Sarah Bobbin
Howard Hafter

Isidore Krull

Belle Searleman
Ruth Gersten

Shirley Klein
David Yunich

Meyer Berkowitz

Ida Sitkoff

Barry Scolnik

Benny Smith

Solomon Wachtel

8/30/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021
9/01/2021
9/02/2021
9/02/2021
9/02/2021
9/04/2021
9/04/2021
9/04/2021
9/04/2021

Observed on (civil)

Sunday
Sunday
Sunday
Monday
Monday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Wednesday
Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Friday
Saturday

9/05/2021
9/05/2021
9/05/2021
9/06/2021
9/06/2021
9/08/2021
9/08/2021
9/08/2021
9/09/2021
9/09/2021
9/10/2021
9/10/2021
9/11/2021

Jewish
Elul 22, 5781
Elul 22, 5781
Elul 22, 5781
Elul 22, 5781
Elul 22, 5781
Elul 24, 5781
Elul 25, 5781
Elul 25, 5781
Elul 25, 5781
Elul 27, 5781
Elul 27, 5781
Elul 27, 5781
Elul 27, 5781

Jewish
Elul 28, 5781
Elul 28, 5781
Elul 28, 5781
Elul 29, 5781
Elul 29, 5781
Tishrei 2, 5782
Tishrei 2, 5782
Tishrei 2, 5782
Tishrei 3, 5782
Tishrei 3, 5782
Tishrei 4, 5782
Tishrei 4, 5782
Tishrei 5, 5782



