CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS Friday, September 3 - Sunday, September 12, 2021 Candle Lighting Time - 7:07 pm on September 3 Parashat Nitzavim Torah Portion: <u>Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20</u> Haftarah: Isajah 61:10 - 63:9

Saturday, September 4, 2021 at 9:30 AM



IN-PERSON Shabbat Service

Kiddush sponsored anonymously in honor of the 23rd Anniversary of the B'not Mitzvah Group (Parshat Nitzavim)

Our Covid prevention protocol has been updated and is attached. Please be aware that if you have not completed Covid vaccination, you should seat yourself in the last row on the North side of the upstairs sanctuary and should wear a mask at all times within the building, including when seated during services. **Anyone staying for an oneg or kiddush should be fully vaccinated.** Thank you for your cooperation in keeping all of us safe.

Sunday, September 5, 2021 at 11:00 AM



Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulamit <u>Click here to join!</u> Meeting ID: 832-2443-3874 * Passcode: 251918

Monday, September 6, 2021 at 6:00 PM



Erev Rosh Hashanah Service via Zoom with David Joslin & Adah Hetko <u>Click here to join!</u> Meeting ID: 874 9520 3694 * Passcode: 632236

<u>Tuesday, September 7, 2021</u> First Day Rosh Hashanah 9:00 AM Shacharit 12:00 PM Outdoor Shofar Blowing (behind shul) 4:30 PM Tashlich at Crandall Park

<u>Wednesday, September 8, 2021</u> Second Day Rosh Hashanah

9:00 AM Shacharit 12:00 PM Outdoor Shofar Blowing (behind shul)

Saturday, September 11, 2021 at 9:30 AM

Shabbat Shuvah IN-PERSON Shabbat Service Kiddush sponsorship available

Sunday, September 12, 2021

10:00 AM Temple-Synagogue Religious School via Zoom 11:00 AM Virtual Somatic/Meditation with Shulmit

YAHRZEITLIST

August 29 - September 4 (ELUL 21 - ELUL 27)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish	
Corrine Bein	Monday	8/30/2021	Elul 22, 5781	
James Fram	Monday	8/30/2021	Elul 22, 5781	
Tabitha Fram	Monday	8/30/2021	Elul 22, 5781	
Joseph Gersten	Monday	8/30/2021	Elul 22, 5781	
Selma Stern	Monday	8/30/2021	Elul 22, 5781	
Arthur Grunberger	Wednesday	9/01/2021	Elul 24, 5781	
Rose Blomberg	Thursday	9/02/2021	Elul 25, 5781	
Harry Rothstein	Thursday	9/02/2021	Elul 25, 5781	
Shirley Rothstein	Thursday	9/02/2021	Elul 25, 5781	
Elias Cohen LaRock	Saturday	9/04/2021	Elul 27, 5781	
Fannie Meltzer	Saturday	9/04/2021	Elul 27, 5781	
Steven Scolnik	Saturday	9/04/2021	Elul 27, 5781	
Gordon Welch	Saturday	9/04/2021	Elul 27, 5781	

September 5 - September 11 (ELUL 14 - ELUL 20)

Name	Observed on (civil)		Jewish	
Carol Yanklowitz Aronson	Sunday	9/05/2021	Elul 28, 5781	
Sarah Bobbin	Sunday	9/05/2021	Elul 28, 5781	
Howard Hafter	Sunday	9/05/2021	Elul 28, 5781	
Isidore Krull	Monday	9/06/2021	Elul 29, 5781	
Belle Searleman	Monday	9/06/2021	Elul 29, 5781	
Ruth Gersten	Wednesday	9/08/2021	Tishrei 2, 5782	
Shirley Klein	Wednesday	9/08/2021	Tishrei 2, 5782	
David Yunich	Wednesday	9/08/2021	Tishrei 2, 5782	
Meyer Berkowitz	Thursday	9/09/2021	Tishrei 3, 5782	
Ida Sitkoff	Thursday	9/09/2021	Tishrei 3, 5782	
Barry Scolnik	Friday	9/10/2021	Tishrei 4, 5782	
Benny Smith	Friday	9/10/2021	Tishrei 4, 5782	
Solomon Wachtel	Saturday	9/11/2021	Tishrei 5, 5782	